20200041

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO BE PRESENTED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BREVARD

Before me, this undersigned authority, personally appeared, to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing affidavit, after being first duly sworn, says:

- That the affiant posted the notice provided by the Brevard County Planning & Zoning Office, 1. which contains the time(s) and date(s) of the Public Hearing(s) involved.
- 2. Said posted notice contains the name of the applicant, the total acreage of the property in question, the existing land use classification, special use classification or conditional use designation, and the requested amendment to the official zoning maps. Said notice also contains the time and place of the public hearing on the consideration of said application by the Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County, if applicable.
- The said notice has been posted in a conspicuous place on the subject property not more than 3. twenty-five (25) days, nor less than fifteen (15) days prior to the first public hearing before the applicable board (as indicated on notice). If the property abuts a public road right-of-way, the notice has been posted within ten (10) feet of the road right-of-way in such a manner as to be visible from the road right-of-way.

4.	The affiant understands that this a	affidavit is intended t	to be submitted as a requireme	ent for a
	public hearing, and as such, will b	e officially filed with	the Government of Brevard C	ounty,
	Florida.	Λ	1	

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this 20st day of KIM KENNEDY

> Commission # GG 322387 Expires April 10, 2023 dod Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019 mmissioned Name of Notary Public)

Notary Public, State of Florida

Personally known OR Produced Identification

Type of I.D. Produced:

REZONING NOTICE

20200041

The Brevard County Planning and Zoning Board will hold a public hearing at 3:00 P.M. on February 8, 2021, at the Brevard County Government Center, 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Viera, FL, to consider the proposed zoning action on this property as indicated below:

Owner: Auferel Lesing // ...

Present Zoning: Blood Au Acreage: 8:51

Pennicular Acreage: 8:51

Bull & Bull & Bull & Bull Bull

The recommendations from the aforementioned public hearing will be presented to the County Commission at 5:00 P.M. on More 1997, at the Brevard County Government Center, 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Viera. All interested parties are invited to appear and be heard. Written comments filed with the Brevard County Zoning Official, Brevard County Government Center, 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Viera, FL 32940 will be considered.

Removal of this sign prior to Mack 4 208/, is



